# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sentron AG	03/22/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Melexis Technologies SA
Street Address:	Chemin de Buchaux 38
City:	Bevaix
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10522976
Application Number:	10527757
Application Number:	10569146
Application Number:	11542329
Application Number:	11653627

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J.Linderman; McCormick, Paulding Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6305-0009WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Linderman

PATENT REEL: 019237 FRAME: 0453

500268940

1052297

CH S

Total Attachments: 1

source=63050009WOUSpasgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019237 FRAME: 0454

# **Assignment**

Sentron AG
a Swiss corporation
having a place of business at
Baarerstr. 73
CH-6300 Zug
Switzerland

assigns its part of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the US Patent applications nos.

10/522976

10/527757

10/569146

11/542329

11/653627

to

Melexis Technologies SA
a Swiss corporation
having a place of business at
Chemin de Buchaux 38
CH-2022 Bevaix
Switzerland

Zug, March 22, 2007

for Sentron AG

Robert Racz

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007** 

Director

for Melexis Technologies SA

Rudi De Winter

Director

PATENT REEL: 019237 FRAME: 0455